505601800 08/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5648600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SOCIÉTÉ DES PRODUITS NESTLÉ S.A.	06/30/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION IBD, INC.	
Street Address:	3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD. #342	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583502300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com,tzavieh@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56884-867.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESE ZAVIEH
SIGNATURE:	/Therese Zavieh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=IPPA Patent Assignment_Redacted#page1.tif source=IPPA Patent Assignment_Redacted#page2.tif source=IPPA Patent Assignment_Redacted#page3.tif source=IPPA Patent Assignment_Redacted#page4.tif source=IPPA Patent Assignment_Redacted#page5.tif

PATENT 505601800 REEL: 049933 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of June 30, 2019, is by and between **SOCIÉTÉ DES PRODUITS NESTLÉ S.A.**, a *société anonyme* organized under the laws of Switzerland ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **PRECISION IBD, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated June 30, 2019, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, as of June 30, 2019, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which such Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, (ii) all rights to make, use, sell, offer for sale, have made, import and otherwise exploit articles of manufacture to which the Patents have been applied, and (iii) all rights to sue and recover for, and all rights to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or other violations of the Patents.

Assignor further agrees that it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Patents. Assignee shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment, and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to accomplish such recordation.

This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to, and is subject to and shall be governed by the terms and conditions of, the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement. Nothing in this Assignment is intended to or shall be deemed to amend, modify, supplement, or limit in any manner any of the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, rights, or obligations of Assignor under the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement shall control.

US-DOCS\109390633.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SOCIÉTÉ DES PRODUITS NESTLÉS.A.

Name:

Title:

Capano wasi Var Ponida

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement Patent Assignment]

PRECISION IBD, INC.

Name: Scott L. Glenn

Title: President and CEO

IPPA Patent Assignment

Schedule A

NESTEC REF. KTS REF. NUMBER	
IP FAMILY COUNTRY TITLE	
COUNTRY TITLE APPLICATION FILING NUMBER DATE	
PUBLICATION NUMBER	
PUBLICATION PATENT NUMBER DATE DATE PATENT NUMBER DATE	
R ISSUE INVENTORS STATUS	
STATUS	

PATENT REEL: 049933 FRAME: 0989

_						
			PCT	14366-US-		
-			1049511	088473-		
-			02023003	211050000		
		בות בות	America	States of	2	
	SAMPLES	BIOLOGICS IN PATIENT	FOR THE DETECTION OF	MOBILITY SHIFT ASSAYS	HOMOGENEOUS	INDIRECT
			13/003,13/	15/603 137		
-			2017	May 23,		
			0328923-A1	US-2017-		
-			1404 TO, 2017	Nov 16 2017		
-						
_						
	Sharat Singh	Anjali Jain,	Kwan Ling,	Nicholas Chi-	Stefan Westin,	Jared Salbato,
-			rabiistiea	D. blishod		

	NESTEC REF.
	S
	2
	NESTEC REF.
	KTS REF.
	<u> </u>
	7
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
	IP FAMILY NUMBER
	FAMIL
	⊛ ≤
	₩.
	300000000
	8
	Š
	OUNTRY
	COUNTRY
	3
	F
	TITLE
	ШЕ
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	APPLICATION NUMBER
	€ ≥
	≅β
	LICATIO
	Ž
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	PATE
	FILING
	00000000000
	_, ≧
	É₿
	PUBLICATIC NUMBER
	무금
	PUBLICATION NUMBER
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	PUBLICATION DATE
	PUBLICATION DATE
	₽₿
	~ 1
	ž
	ž
	Š
	- 5
	PATENT NUMBER
	둜
	2
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	ᄝᄶ
	ISSUE DATE
	INVENTORS
	INVENTORS
	5
	ž
	
	33333333
	M
	Ä
	STATUS
_	
T	ENT

PATENT REEL: 049933 FRAME: 0990